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Crocothemis servillis Drury ...
Crustacea ...
Cryptotympana pusiulata F.....
Cybister japonicus Sharp. ..

D.
Dineutes marginatus Sharp.....

Diptera .. e
Dyticidae ...

E.
Epicauta megalocephala Bobe.

F.
Formica rufa L. ... —
Formicidae o

G.
Gastropoda
Geometridae .. -

Geotrupes purpurascens Wats,
Gerridae .. -
Glyphodes pyloalis Wk. e
Gompsocleis micado Burr
Gryllidae ... - v

~ Gryllodes mitratus Burm.

Gryllotalpa africana Pal. ..
Gymnopleurus sinuatus F. ..

‘Gyrinidae ... ——

H.

Hemirophila atrilineata Butl.
Hirodula bipapilla Serv. -
Hirudinea .... - —
Homoeogryllus japonicus D. H.
Hydrophilidae ... cuee -
Hymenoptera ... .

15
40
20

A.

Achetidae (Gryllidae) ... ..
Acrida turrita L.

Acrididae ... -

Aeschnidae R
Agrotis ypsilon Rott. e we
Ammophila infesta Sm. -
Amphibia ... -

Aphodius sp.

Apidae

Apis indica F. var. japonica Rad.
Apriona rugicollis Chevre. ...
Arachnida.... - .
Arthoropoda .. - e

B.

Bolboceras formosanus Mats,

soan

wcse

Bolboceras nigroplagiatum Wats, ..

Bombyeidae - cee
Bombyx mori Li....

Cerambycidae ..

Chaetopoda - -

Cicadidae ... -
Cicindela chinensis Deg. -
Cicindelidae e e
Cimex lectularis L. ... _—
Cimicidae .... -

Cochilidae (Limacodidae) ..

Coecinellidae ... —
Coleoptera - - -
Cossidae ... - —
Cossus vicarius Wk, ...

anos

30
33
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41
40

29
29

27

19
31
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21
21
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27
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